## **NCV Academy Waiver**

I certify that my child is in good physical health and can participate in all of the NCV Academy activities. If I/We cannot be reached in the event of illness, injury, or medical emergency, I/We hereby grant the staff and physicians full power and give consent for any and all medical care including hospitalization and surgery deemed necessary for the health and well being of my child. I/We also understand that the NCV Academy does not provide medical insurance, therefore I/We are responsible for any and all costs of my child's medical expenses.

I/We, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge and understand that the NCV Academy is a privately run sports camp and is not operated by or through the University of Portland. The NCV Academy is neither sponsored, controlled, nor supervised by the University of Portland.

I/We, the undersigned, for ourselves, our heir executors and administrators, waive release and forever discharge the NCV Academy, University of Portland and its staff, officers, agents, employees, representatives, successors and assigns from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions and causes of actions whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, personal injury or property damage that may be sustained or occur while at the NCV Academy. I agree that the Camp retains the rights to use photos taken of campers at the Camp for advertising and publicity purposes only.

I understand that no one associated with the Camp is authorized to alter, modify or waive any of the terms of this agreement in any way.